CH \$765.00 3417

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM429021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PMI Operating Company, Inc.		02/14/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Race Winning Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	7201 Industrial Park Blvd	
City:	Mentor	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44060	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Registration Number:3417862INNOVATE MOTORSPORTSRegistration Number:3417864INNOVATE MOTORSPORTSRegistration Number:3498058INNOVATE MOTORSPORTSRegistration Number:2318401JERegistration Number:2363165JE PISTONSRegistration Number:4426106JE PRO SEALRegistration Number:3664094JE PRO SERIES PISTONSRegistration Number:3397132K1 TECHNOLOGIESRegistration Number:4903468PRO SERIES PISTONSRegistration Number:3393654PRO SERIES PISTONSRegistration Number:2953070PROSEALRegistration Number:1985999SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTSRegistration Number:3599510SRP PROFESSIONALRegistration Number:3150435SRP SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTSRegistration Number:3711371TUFF SKIRTRegistration Number:4841526VIEW. CAPTURE. ANALYZE.	ord Mark	Number	Property Type
Registration Number: 3498058 INNOVATE MOTORSPORTS Registration Number: 2318401 JE Registration Number: 2363165 JE PISTONS Registration Number: 2981819 JE PRO SEAL Registration Number: 4426106 JE PRO SEAL Registration Number: 3664094 JE PRO SERIES PISTONS Registration Number: 3397132 K1 TECHNOLOGIES Registration Number: 4903468 PRO SEAL Registration Number: 3393654 PRO SERIES PISTONS Registration Number: 2953070 PROSEAL Registration Number: 1985999 SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTS Registration Number: 3150435 SRP SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTS Registration Number: 3711371 TUFF SKIRT Registration Number: 4841526 VIEW. CAPTURE. ANALYZE.		3417862	Registration Number:
Registration Number: 2318401 JE Registration Number: 2363165 JE PISTONS Registration Number: 2981819 JE PRO SEAL Registration Number: 4426106 JE PRO SEAL Registration Number: 3664094 JE PRO SERIES PISTONS Registration Number: 3397132 K1 TECHNOLOGIES Registration Number: 4903468 PRO SEAL Registration Number: 3393654 PRO SERIES PISTONS Registration Number: 2953070 PROSEAL Registration Number: 1985999 SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTS Registration Number: 3599510 SRP PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 3150435 SRP SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTS Registration Number: 3711371 TUFF SKIRT Registration Number: 4841526 VIEW. CAPTURE. ANALYZE.		3417864	Registration Number:
Registration Number:2363165JE PISTONSRegistration Number:2981819JE PRO SEALRegistration Number:4426106JE PRO SERIES PISTONSRegistration Number:3664094JE PRO SERIES PISTONSRegistration Number:4397132K1 TECHNOLOGIESRegistration Number:4903468PRO SEALRegistration Number:3393654PRO SERIES PISTONSRegistration Number:2953070PROSEALRegistration Number:1985999SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTSRegistration Number:3599510SRP PROFESSIONALRegistration Number:3150435SRP SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTSRegistration Number:3711371TUFF SKIRTRegistration Number:4841526VIEW. CAPTURE. ANALYZE.		3498058	Registration Number:
Registration Number:2981819JE PRO SEALRegistration Number:4426106JE PRO SEALRegistration Number:3664094JE PRO SERIES PISTONSRegistration Number:3397132K1 TECHNOLOGIESRegistration Number:4903468PRO SEALRegistration Number:3393654PRO SERIES PISTONSRegistration Number:2953070PROSEALRegistration Number:1985999SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTSRegistration Number:3599510SRP PROFESSIONALRegistration Number:3150435SRP SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTSRegistration Number:3711371TUFF SKIRTRegistration Number:4841526VIEW. CAPTURE. ANALYZE.		2318401	Registration Number:
Registration Number:4426106JE PRO SEALRegistration Number:3664094JE PRO SERIES PISTONSRegistration Number:3397132K1 TECHNOLOGIESRegistration Number:4903468PRO SEALRegistration Number:3393654PRO SERIES PISTONSRegistration Number:2953070PROSEALRegistration Number:1985999SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTSRegistration Number:3599510SRP PROFESSIONALRegistration Number:3150435SRP SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTSRegistration Number:3711371TUFF SKIRTRegistration Number:4841526VIEW. CAPTURE. ANALYZE.		2363165	Registration Number:
Registration Number: 3664094 JE PRO SERIES PISTONS Registration Number: 3397132 K1 TECHNOLOGIES Registration Number: 4903468 PRO SEAL Registration Number: 3393654 PRO SERIES PISTONS Registration Number: 2953070 PROSEAL Registration Number: 1985999 SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTS Registration Number: 3599510 SRP PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 3150435 SRP SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTS Registration Number: 3711371 TUFF SKIRT Registration Number: 4841526 VIEW. CAPTURE. ANALYZE.		2981819	Registration Number:
Registration Number:3397132K1 TECHNOLOGIESRegistration Number:4903468PRO SEALRegistration Number:3393654PRO SERIES PISTONSRegistration Number:2953070PROSEALRegistration Number:1985999SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTSRegistration Number:3599510SRP PROFESSIONALRegistration Number:3150435SRP SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTSRegistration Number:3711371TUFF SKIRTRegistration Number:4841526VIEW. CAPTURE. ANALYZE.		4426106	Registration Number:
Registration Number:4903468PRO SEALRegistration Number:3393654PRO SERIES PISTONSRegistration Number:2953070PROSEALRegistration Number:1985999SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTSRegistration Number:3599510SRP PROFESSIONALRegistration Number:3150435SRP SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTSRegistration Number:3711371TUFF SKIRTRegistration Number:4841526VIEW. CAPTURE. ANALYZE.		3664094	Registration Number:
Registration Number:3393654PRO SERIES PISTONSRegistration Number:2953070PROSEALRegistration Number:1985999SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTSRegistration Number:3599510SRP PROFESSIONALRegistration Number:3150435SRP SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTSRegistration Number:3711371TUFF SKIRTRegistration Number:4841526VIEW. CAPTURE. ANALYZE.		3397132	Registration Number:
Registration Number:2953070PROSEALRegistration Number:1985999SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTSRegistration Number:3599510SRP PROFESSIONALRegistration Number:3150435SRP SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTSRegistration Number:3711371TUFF SKIRTRegistration Number:4841526VIEW. CAPTURE. ANALYZE.		4903468	Registration Number:
Registration Number:1985999SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTSRegistration Number:3599510SRP PROFESSIONALRegistration Number:3150435SRP SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTSRegistration Number:3711371TUFF SKIRTRegistration Number:4841526VIEW. CAPTURE. ANALYZE.		3393654	Registration Number:
Registration Number:3599510SRP PROFESSIONALRegistration Number:3150435SRP SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTSRegistration Number:3711371TUFF SKIRTRegistration Number:4841526VIEW. CAPTURE. ANALYZE.		2953070	Registration Number:
Registration Number:3150435SRP SPORTSMAN RACING PRODUCTSRegistration Number:3711371TUFF SKIRTRegistration Number:4841526VIEW. CAPTURE. ANALYZE.	UCTS	1985999	Registration Number:
Registration Number:3711371TUFF SKIRTRegistration Number:4841526VIEW. CAPTURE. ANALYZE.		3599510	Registration Number:
Registration Number: 4841526 VIEW. CAPTURE. ANALYZE.	PRODUCTS	3150435	Registration Number:
3 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11		3711371	Registration Number:
		4841526	Registration Number:
Registration Number: 1405089 MILLION DOLLAR GIRL		1405089	Registration Number:
Registration Number: 4467727 ARMORPLATING		4467727	Registration Number:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006069 FRAME: 0572

900407480

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3603508	ONE NAME. ONE SOLUTION.
Registration Number:	1447146	PRO TRU
Registration Number:	2052191	PRO-LITE
Registration Number:	3460351	W
Registration Number:	3404501	W WISECO PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	941402	WISECO
Registration Number:	1404635	WISECO
Registration Number:	1905333	WISECO
Registration Number:	3681129	WISECO ARMORGLIDE
Registration Number:	4463962	WISECO ARMORPLATING
Serial Number:	87046860	RACER'S CHOICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: trademarks@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Parsons
Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle
Address Line 2: c/o Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40462-135
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Parsons
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Parsons/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cert of Amendment- PMI Operating Company to Race Winning Brands#page1.tif source=Cert of Amendment- PMI Operating Company to Race Winning Brands#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006069 FRAME: 0573

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PMI OPERATING COMPANY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PMI OPERATING COMPANY, INC." TO "RACE WINNING BRANDS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 12:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6264291 8100 SR# 20170881483

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Shallock Societary of State

Authentication: 202035792

Date: 02-14-17

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006069 FRAME: 0574

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PMI OPERATING COMPANY, INC.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:16 PM 02/14/2017
FILED 12:16 PM 02/14/2017
SR 20170881483 - File Number 6264291

Under Section 242 of the Delaware Corporation Law

Pursuant to Sections 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned, being the President of PMI Operating Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") does hereby certify the following:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is PMI Operating Company, Inc.

SECOND: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 29, 2016.

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to effect a change in ARTICLE ONE thereof, relating to the name of the Corporation. Accordingly, ARTICLE ONE of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Race Winning Brands, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation")."

FOURTH: The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation effected hereby was approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, and by written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation as of this 14th day of February 2017.

PMI OPERATING COMPANY, INC.

By: /s/ Sam Keenan
Name: Sam Keenan
Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006069 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 05/26/2017